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SHRI K. MALLANNA: Tbit adulteration
Is going on in diesel also. The dealer in the Indian Oil Co., in Bangalore and Tumkur in Mysore State is mixing it with kerosene oil.
He is also dealer in kerosene. The mixture not only spoilt the motor vehicles, but also spoils the atmosphere by smoke. He also raised the rate of diesel. What is the-action taken or likely to be taken by the Government ?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: He is referring to tome dealer. If the complaint is given to me, I shall get it examined.
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MR. SPEAKER : He has replied to the question earlier* You came a little late.

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE i I have been here all the while, I assure you. He says that kerosene cannot be adulterated with petrol.
May I know whether it is the other way round ?
Petrol is adulterated with kerosene and that is being sold to be utilised in our cars and our jeeps in our elections and we have won.

MR. SPEAKER: That matter is over now..
{faUrruptidns)

SHRI P. C. SETHI: If one wants, one can mix it In that manner but the main question is whether technically it would be the correct thing to do. So far we have noj received any complaint about this type of adulteration, that kerosene is being mixed with motor spirit, because after the mixture of kerosene with motor spirit, it is completely unfit for use in the motor vehicle*.

SHRI N. K. P. SALVE: You must pro*
tect us, Sir. He says that technically it is possible* The question is whether complaints had been received and whether action had been taken. I want to know whether there it adulteration of petrol with kerosene.

MR. SPEAKER : He has already answer ed it. I shall call a second round. Shri
Samanta.

Smuggling of Patrol from buUso Terri*
tory to B ssyls Deals

SHRI S. C SAMANTA on behalf of SHRI SUBODH HANSDA:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleased to state i

(a) whether Government are aware that petrol is being smuggled to Bangla Desh from Indian territory for the benefit of Pak Army ;
and

(b) whether Government will make an enquiry into this matter, particularly in the areas of Purnea District of Bihar and its adja cent areas where the petrol pumps are loca ted t

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBIR SINGH) i (a)
No information or iiistancc of smuggling of this type has been reported, so far.

(b) Does not arise in view of answer to part (a) of the question.

SHRI S. a SAMANTA ; Is it not a fact that the pipeline which has been constructed from Haidia to Barauni and Allahabad was tampered with at some place and the petrol was being taken to Bangla Desh ?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI P. a SETHI) i It it a very long pipeline and there were some instances of pilferage. Apart from the police protection, tbe Indian Oil Corporation has itsetfgotaftwce to supervise. Yet there have been occasiofcal esses of pilferage end we are trying to look tftet it ** much a* possible.

m u i i  k  %m*f lit mfonwft v f t m f t f t
% wm t s *

*602. WffcfST JWIf :

•ft fas
wft & :

*rr t*rr *rtt ^ $rr
*?>*$• f r ;

(^) TO *P W  VT T O  ^
$  w it *  % *rrr $  'rtfr^pft
#r*r w ^ ^ 3rfa*T M r% sr?armnT
% g*r fasfrft ^nrisrt, ftrtf, <r«rr faro arrfsnr qrffatff % 19 smart
%■ yrwrgre qfr aftr fe*mn *nrr ft, fam%

frsr w  |  Tfrrcr %
3?ff mnt *r
o fm * sft f^rr arm ;

(*r) wr ^?tr ^  «n*r ^
afrc *fr fornarr w r $ fr ^ finft-

Trfafafazrr % fa3r
irrw writ  ^ f «t| t

**nfra f^rr
fr?%, gprqTmT jp r^ srfarcr«r$% aftr st̂ t *ttt m̂r4 n̂f̂ RTnft
^5t ; aftr

(»r) «rftr ?rr, eft w  t o p*  $  ^ p r r
tfr v M m  m i  |  ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI
JAGJIWAN RAM): (a) Such a oonferencc fa reported to have been held in October 1969.

(b) Yet, Sir. These proposals were reported to have been considered in that conference.

(c) A Protest was lodged wiih the Govern ment of Pakistan. The Security Fourcet have
•bo taken precautionary steps.
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SHRI DASARATHA DEB: May I know wbether the Government i* aware that there is no tribe in the name of Singrak at all in India ?

SHRI JAGJIWAN RAM i Well, t cannot say definitely; we have to check it up.

Withdrawal of Support by Japm *•
Bbatan’. MamberaUp of 0. N. O.

• ♦606. SHRI 3P. VENKATASUBjBAlAH ̂
Will the Minister of EXTERNAL XFFAIRS b6 pleased to state :

